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Total Acres in county
Lan~ in farms
Tillable Lan~
Irrigated Lands (1929)
i~umbor of Farms

CR0._ SFIELD ~

CROP

J Lettuce
Artichokes
Green Peas

/Dry" Beans
Cauliflower
Potatoes
Tomatoes

~/Carrots
Spinach
GarliG
Seed Peas
Sweet Pua Se~d

<Misq. Seeds
Onions
Seed Beans
Barley )
Chevalier ]
C ommon )

/ Beets SuGar
Wheat
Guayule

CROP ACPY~

50;ooo
~:,200
_,000

4o~ooo
i;~oo
I, 1O0
L, 400

8OO
4-5O
350
4_--5O
’7OO
65O
550
8OO

A90
~18,000

250
6,000
5,800

FRUITS

GROSS RETURN TO COUI(TY

ii#ooo;ooo
l~f~00~000

5~o;ooo
2,500~000

34-0~000
ISO~O00

~o~ooo
B4oiooo

~6;000
~5;ooo
4.0;000
’77~000

~0;ooo
03~ooo
80,000

16;5oo
450;000

30~000
80,000
Not Mature

,~7

Apples (bearing)
Pc ar S
Apricots "
Almonds
Prunes
Grapes
Strawberries

1;8oo ~5o;ooo
1;6oo a4.o;coo

~!voo
~5o;ooo

000 ~00~,000
800 25,000
~00 20~000
250 - 725;000

el, sic,coo

DAIRYI[[G~ LI~EST0 CI(, P0 ILTRT & B~S

ORIGINAl DEFECTIVE



Total Acres in county
Land in farms
Tillable Lan~
Irrigatc~ Lands (1929)
NtLmbor of Farms

CROP

; "Lettuce
Artichoke s
Green Peas

/Dry Beans
Cauliflower
Potatoes
Tomatoes

~/C arro ts
Spinach
Garlic
Seed Peas

~,Sweet Pea Se~d
Misc. Seeds
Onions
Seed Beans
Barley )
Chevalier ]
C ommon )

i Beets Sugar
Who at
Guayule

Apples (bearing)
Pc ar s "
Apricots "
A]nuonds
Prunes
Grapes
S trawberrios

Dairy Cows )
Meat & Veal)
Butter fat )

¯" Cat$1~-

that those figures are acc

2;i~i;2oo
957 ~ 60Z
z54~o58

a;ooo

FIELD CROPS

50;ooo
4[300
4;,ooo

40~000
!~700
l; zoo
g,400

8OO
45O
25O
45O
7OO
65O
~50
8OO

49O
~8,000

"250
6,000
5,800

FRUITS

1;800
i;6oo
l;.voo
¢;ooo

8O0
4OO
25O

GROSS RETURN TO COUETY
; 1

il; ooo; ooo
I~ .%00,000

52,0;000
2,500~000

340 ~i 000
120 ; 000
,~,~,~o;,ooo
24o; ooo
~6; ooo
25;000
4o;ooo
77;OOO
~-~;.ooo
oz;ooo
80 i: 000

16; 500
450 ; 000
30;000
80,000
Not Mature

~iV, m~Jo
,b~Y

350 000
Z40 000
250 000
~00 000

Z5 000
2o~, ooo

" 2Z5 000
.~ ---~.
~l, ~lO OO0

DAIRYI[iG, LIVESTOCK,, POULTRY & B~S

20,000

37,000
al;.ooo
zv,ooo

18o ;, ooo
4,00C

170;000

Z,~:O00~000
24S[000
193[000
¢90;000
25;000

~&, 551,000

o_

i-’1rl
"-1rl
m
i m

<
,rrl





;, L,"
/" ~. ~., ~ j,,/ SUIV~rLART OF .~JOR CIq.OPS 0]~~ }J[OI~]n~’~’~L~’~ {~OUI~Y I~, ~].9~’1 o

LIBRARY

¯ , !

¯ .,,. ".,-, iCom~led- Ey A. A. Tavernetti, County Agent, and H~ A. Hunt, County AgriculturalCSmmissioner, from official records, together wit~l estimates where records were

I.::{~ no~ avail~ble. It is not presumed that these figures are accurate in all details.

i.P
Total acres in county,,,,~,,,,,,,,2,131,200

Land in farms ..................... 1,305,001"

Tillable land ..................... 254,0.58

Irrigated I~nds ll~,2~ ............ 82,387

N1unber of farms ...... .. ........... 1,891

Crop

FIELD CROPS

Crop acres .

b%ettuce 50,000

Artichokes 3,700

Green peas 4,200

~/Dry beans 40~000

Cauliflower 2,000

Potatoes 1,000

Tom~toes 2,600

VCarrots 900

Spinach 250

Garlic 200

Seed peas .600
~Swoet pea seed 700

MMisc. seeds 650

Onions 350

mSeed beans 600

Barley 40,000

VSugar beets 1,070

Wheat 6,000

Gua~le 6,000
I

FRUITS

Apples (bearing) 1,600

Pears " i~600
Apricots " 1,700

Almonds 4,000

Prunes 800

Grapes 400

Strawbcrries 300

Gross return to
county (in marketable

condition: and in-
cluding containers)

$9,850,000
684,500
~53,600

1,300,000
4&0,000
140,000
245,000
266,&00

16,250
31,600

~5,000
77,000
55,000
96,000
60,000

300,000
140,000

55,000

(no figures available)
$14,255,350

330,000
230,000
200,000
150,000
20,000

22,000
120,000

$I,072,000

DAIRY!NG, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & BEES

Dairy cows 16,000

Meat ~d veal
Butterfat

Beef cattle 39,000

Sheep 34,000

Swine 10,000
Poultry 230,000

Bees 4,000

m~

59,450
1,872,000

336,250
163,200

120,000
653~200

12,000

Value to county of farm products marketed - Total ~18,543,450





bU~g&~RY ~ }~IAJOR CROPS OF MONT~EY COUNT

-- "~RICULTURAL. ~Co~o
,ed by A. A. Tavernetti, County Agent and H. /~/. Hun~, Col.mty .. LISRAR~ MJC~

,qltural Comn&ssioner, from official records, together wl~n es~l-
s where records ~ere n~t available. It is not presumed that these

~res are accurate in a I details.

Total acres in county ............. ~2,131,200
Lomd in farms ...................... 1,505,001
Tillable land ...................... 25~058
Irrigated lauds ..................... 135,000
Number of farms .................... . 1,891

FI’~D CROPS

Crop acresCrop

//Lettuce
Artichokes
Green pens

v’Dry beans
Cauliflmuer
Potatoes
Tomatoes

’yCarrots
Spinach
Garlic
Seed peas
Sweet pea seed
Misc. seeds
Onions
Seed beans
Barley

~" Sugar beet s
Wheat

Apples (bearing]
Pears
Apricots "
Almonds
Prunes
Grapes
Strawberries
Wclnut s

45;8oo
~,6oo
8,000

58;ooo
2,200

"600
4;600
1,700

200
7O

2,400
"250

1,200
"260

5,000
38 ;ooo

8,508
5,500

Total

FRUITS

Gross return to county
(in marketable condition
and including containers)
~6,196,000

680,400
?04,000
958;ooo
356;400
8o;ooo

520;600
5’33,800
lO;OOO
10,360

llO;O00
32;5oo
90,000
57;200

250,000
300,000
825,000
39,000

SE£;VT-~,26o

1;6oo
1,500
1;82o
4j259

8OO
400
300
225

Total

200,000
180,000
125,000
120,000

5LO00
5~000

80,000

, 2,500$-7i%~b-o’-

Dy~iry cows 18,000
Meat and veal
Butterfat ’-
Beef cattle 39,000
Sheep 54,000
Swine I0~000
Poultry 180~000
Bees 4,000

Tot:tl

78,000
3.,559 ~,000

400 ;ooo
lOO ;ooo
12o ;ooo
5oo;ooo
I0 ;000

IP

1o

r̄1"1

V:’~luo %o county of f~rm products m~,rketed - TOTAL
V:Que to cotmty of f’rm products marketed 19~i
Difference repres~,nts reduced not incom~ to farms.

~" 15,217,760
18,543,450





Total acres in county 2,151,200 .~-"’~
Land in farms 1,305,000

.~ ,~
Tillable land 254,058
Irrigated lands 155,000
Number of farms 1,891

FIELD CROPS
Gross return to county
(in marketable condition

Crop Crop Acres and including containers)

Artichokes 3,800 665,000
Green peas 5,864 543,840

’/Dry beans 40,000 2~240,000
Cauliflower 2,000 225,000
Potatoes 1,325 55,981
Tomatoes - Shipping 1,607 289,260
Tomatoes - Canning 1,300 9~,600

/ Carrots 2,880 1,166,400
Spinach 430 20,640
Garlic 330 102,960

EMisc. Seed Crops 3,000 330,000
Onions 353 33,094
Barley 40,000 400,000

I/Sugar beets 14,824 1,411,245
Wheat 22,600 205,660
Hay 15,000 360,000

TOTAL - $18,693,~80
FRUITS

Apples 1,600 225,000
Pears 1,300 408,800
Apricots 1,820 200,000

Almonds 4,250 149,000

Prhnes 800 21,200

Grapes 400 16,000

Strawberries 390 57,037
Walnuts 225 i,i00

TOTAL -
DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & BEES

Dairy cows 18,500 -
Meat and veal - 86,400
Butterfat - 1,634,105

Beef oattl~ 38,500 481,250
Sheep 31,000 124,000
Swine 16,500 132,000
Poultry 145,000 378,000

Bees 4,000 Colonies i0,000
TOTAL - "2",845~755

Value to county of farm products marketed - Total - $22,616,972
Value to county of farm pro~%cts n~rketed - 1933 - 17,468,900
Value to county of farm products marketed - 1952 - 15,217,760

O

O

m
-TI
m
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SUN~’ ~F MAJOR CROPS OF MONTEREY COT .... FOR 1935

.piled by ~ Xantor, County Agricultural ~s&oner, A. A..
vernetti, Coua~y Agent, and R. Albaugh, A-gsi~f~C~’~n~y Agen~V~’~"~’~

Jogether with estimates where records were not available. It is not
presumed that these figures are accurate in all details. ~h

Total acres in county
Land in farms
Tillable land
Irrigated lands
~mber of farms

2,131,200
1,205,065

264,058
136,000

2,085

Cro___~p
Artichokes

~" Beans
J~/Carrots, Spring
&~Oarrot s, Fall

Cauliflower, Spring
Cauliflower, Fall
Garlic

! ~/Lettuce, Spring
~. ~" Lettuce, Summer

L ~’ ~ ~ttuce, Fall
~ions
Peas, Spring
Peas, Fall
Peas, Canning
Potatoes, Early
Potatoes, Late
Spinach, Table
Spinach, Canning

l ’/Sugar Beet s
Tomatoes, Table
Tomatoes, Carming

~Misc. Seed
Barley
Wheat
Hay
Cabb ~,~e

Almonds ~.
Apples
Apricots
Grapes
Pears, Bartlett
Pears, Other
Prunes
Strawberries
Walmlts
Peaches
Cherries

FIELD CROPS

Crop Acres
3,800

45,000
1,400

~1,300
1,O00
1,190

525
22,170
10,500
16,900

250 ~ ~ ~ ’~

3,000
2,100

650
500
500
I00
567

14,087
600
7OO

6,784
40,000
27,000
15,000

150
TOTAL

FRU ITS

4,235
1,343
1,831

4O0
218
935
779
390
~69
98
7.5

TOTAL

Gross return to county
(in marketable condition
and including containers)

$ 889,200
2,362,500

386,400
591,435

¯ "272,000
130,000
143,325

4,190,130
i ;’98"4,500
4,190,130

40,000
180,000
173,250

20,000
15,000
46,876
22,750

6,795
1,248,919

132,000
28,500

363,000
384,000
279,450
360,000

15,750
18,455,909

152,460
201,450
16~,790

9,600
6,540

195,375
31,360
89,750
~0,~65
8,920
6,000

891,610

m

<



Cro___~p
Artichokes

~/Beans
~/Carrots, Spring
~’Carrots, Fall

Cauliflower, Spring
Cauliflower, Fall
Garlic

r "~/Lettuce, Spring
~ ~-Lettuce, Summer

, ~Lettuce, Fall
Onions
Peas, Spring
Peas, Fall
Peas, Canning
Potatoes, Early
Potatoes, Late
Spinach, Table
Spinach, Canning

,/Sugar Beets
Tomatoes, Table
Tomatoes, Canning

%<Misc. Seed
Barley
V~eat
Hay
Cabbage

Almonds
Apples
Apri cot s
Grape s
P3ars, Bartlett
Pears, Other
Prune s
Strawberries
Walntlt S
Peaches
Cherries

Dairy Cows
Meat and veal
Butt erfat
Beef cattle
Sheep
Swine
Poultry
Bees

3,800
45,000

1,400
1,300
i ,000
1,190

525
22,170
10,,500
16~900

250
3,000
2,100

65O
500
5OO
100
567

14,087
6OO
70O

6,784
40,000
27,000
15,000

150
TOTAL

FRU ITS

889
2,362,500

58.6,400
@9!,435

-272,%00
130,000
143,325

4,190,130
1,98"4,500
4,190,130

40,000
180,000
173,250
20,000
15,000
46,875
22,750

6,795
1,248,919

132,000
28,500

363,000
384,000
279,450
360,000

15,750
18,455,909

J

/

4,235
i, 343
1,831

4OO
218
935
779
390
369
98
75

TOTAL

DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & BEES

152,460
201,450
164,790

9,600
6,540

195,375
31,360
89,750
ZO ,~65
3,920
6,000

891,610

48,821
21,353
12,237

135,000
5,000 (colonies)

TOTAL,

farm products marketad 1935- Total
" " " 1934
" " " 1933

68,000
2,o33,33 

687,240
140,000
178,220
310,000

60,000
3,476,793

.P’~4,

m I I I
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WT

SUMMaa_RY OF ~AJ~:~ CROPS OF ~ONTEREY COUNTY )DR 1936

Tavernetti, County Agent, and R. Albaugh, As~ista~R~w.a~.~y Agen~.~ .... :
Estimates are used where records are not available. It ’i~ ~ not ,(i’~
presumed that these figures are accurate in all details. I

Total acres in county 2,131,200
Land in farms .... 1,205,065
Number of farms -- 2,100
Land in crops 220,000
Fallow or idle 50,525
Plowable pasture 85,000
Total land available for crops 355,245

FIELD CROPS
Estimated

Cro~ Crop Acres
Artichoke s 3,900
Beans 34,000
Carrots 2,700
Cauliflower 1,600
Lettuce 48,000
Peas (green) 4,000
Potatoes l, 200
Sugar beets 12,900
T omatoe s 800
Misc. seeds

(Including peas & beans) 9,000
Barley 43,000
Wheat 28,000
Oats l, 500
Hay 18±000

TOTAL 208 ,600

Estimated
Faz m Value

695,000
2,5 O0,000

395,000
15,000

4,500,000
305,000

80,000
l, 387,500

85,000

400,000
500,000
350,000

15,000
2z,qoo

FRUI T S
Almonds 3,170 130,000
Apple s 2, i00 190,000
Apricots I, 666 190,000
Grape s 164 4, 000

P ears 963 210,000

P rune s 600 30,000
Walnut s 234 40,800
Cherries 150 21,500
P eaches 108 lO, 000

TOTAL 9,155 $ 826,306

DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK
Number

Beef cattle 48,120
Dairy cattle (all ages) 20,372

Sheep 21,353
Swine 14,340
Poultry 135,000
Bees (colonies) 7,950

, POULTRY~ BEES

781,950
(butter) 2,265,651
(beef and veal) 91,000
(meat and wool) 170,824

225,000
(eggs and meat) 410,000

507000(honey)
$ ~, 994,425

Estima%ed total farm value produced $16,269,225



"



G|ANNINI ~’~., ,., .
AGRIC.,LI LT, j, .. ¯

# -- FSL~LkRY OF ~:&,0R DROPS OF LCONTF, RF, Y CCUITTY FOR lq3~lBR~ .....

Compiled by P o A~ I[antor, County Agricultural ¢or~uissioner,
A. Ao m~averne++~oo.~ County Agent, and R, Ailaugh,. Asszstant

re ,ol,.~s~unuy Agent° Estimates are used where are not
vaz_~,h_e, at is no~ nrestumed that these figures are ac
curate in all details°

Total acres J.n ~ounty.
Land in farms-
Number ~f farms ....
Land in crc~s---
Fallow cr idle

2,131,20C
°"~ ~95

~" " !90
2201 q’0C

...... 5n . 525

P!o¢~able r~asture ...........
Total land available for crops .......

~q

Artichokes
&-Beans

~arruts
qauiificwer
~al -l ¯
Lettuce
Onions
Peas
Pntatoes
S~inach

/’Sugar Peers
Tomatoes (shipping)
Tomatoes (canning)
Misc. Seed
Barley
Cats
V~eat
Hay (Grai~

TOTAL

FIELD rRCPS
Estimatod

CroD "Ao r e s
4,452

55,637
5, ~n3
i,r65

65<
47, ~ r~

36r

2,523
i,C30

¯ 35C
10,177

’69!
I;CCO
5;873

4Z, 500
l;CqC

16, Z25
20, OCO

215,946

Estimated
Farm Value

$ l,ll2:~C0
5,12L,,’89

43%;855
~239&6
72;8q0

3,068,530
83,700
51;775
75;PRO
5;500

1,4Ci,~2~
41,460
6C,OOO

’392,700
i,O5C;CCC

16;20~
i81,7ZC

200;0CC
$11,447,843

Almonds
Apples
Apricots
0berries
Grapes
Peaches
Pears
Strawberries
Walnuts

TOTAL

FRNITS
3;339
1;933
].,964

85
147

"135
I,C04

150
242

173,400
96;320

166;250
40,CCC

3;000
9,000

&05;COO
72;0CC

DAIRYING L±-VESTC’]K I- 6ULTRY BIFFS



Land in farms.
Number of farms
Land in cro~s
Fallow or idle--
P!o~able ~asture
Total land available for crops

Art i ~hoke s
.~-" Beans
¯/~ arr ut s

Cauiiflcwer
Garlic
~ettu .e
Onions
Peas
~ntatoes
S% inach

/Sugar Peers
Tomatoes (shipping)
Tomatoes (canning)
Misc. Seed
Barley
Cats
V~e at
Hay (Grain)

TOTAL

FIELD eRCPS
Estimated

Crop ̄  Ae re s
4,450

55,637
5,~3
1,065

65(
47,362

36~

2,523
I,C30

’350
10,177

"691
1;COO
5;873

42,500
l;CnC

16,225
2C~0C0

215,946

Almonds
Apples
Apricots
Cherries
Grapes
Peaches
Pears
Strawberries
Walnuts

FRNITS
3;339
1;933
1,964

85
147

"135
I,C04

150
242

Beet cattlg
Dairy cows

Sheep
Swine
Poultry
L~c~

DA!RYING~. LIVESTO~[
N-~m~er
45,250
i4,CCn

20,650
23,4~0

IC6,000
(colonies) 14,000

2~i00
220~000

50:525
85;C00

355,245

Estimated
Farm Value

$ 1--]1i2, 5c0
3 , 12;., 0~9

43° ’ C55
~2;986
72.;600

3 ~ 068,530
85,700
51;775
75;~C0

3 ; 500
1,4Ci,828

41,460
6C, CO0

¯ 392,7CO
i, 95C ; CCC

16 ; 200
181,72C
200 ; OCt

$ii, 447,843

173,400
96;326

165;250
40,CCC
3;000
9,CnO

195;000
72;000

3 5"9 c

"9C4,96D

Ibutterfat) 1,650,60n
beef & veal) IC5;P(0

(meat & wool) !73,4a0
27C,0no

(eggs & meat) 346,0Cn
(honey) 36,50C

3,486,520

ESTII,~TED TOT~ FARM VALUE PRODUCED-$15,724,333





SLI~<I~RY OZ’. ~.JOR CROPS OF ,T~’n~’T~r~v,~,, .L~,.,.~_ CO .~OR 1938

Compiled by Peter A. Ksntor, County A~ricultura! CoI~,[~]~l’, A. A.
Tavcrnett@, County Agent, and i~euben Albaugh, Assistant C6untY ~gent.
Estimates are used ,.there records are not available. It is not
presumed that these figures are accurate in all details.

Total acres in county ...... 2;131,200
Land in farms ......... 1,205,065
Nun~er of farms ........... ~,100
Land in crops ........... 220,000
Fallow or idle .......... 50,525

Flowable pasture . . ~ ...... 85,000
Total land available f r crops . . 355,245

FIELD CROPS

rroductionAcreage

Artichokes 4,574
~/Beans

Small Uhites 23,765
Pinks 11,282
Cranberries 2,657
Limas 991
~iisc. ~,~69

Broccoli 1,500
Cabbage 120
Cauliflower ’620

ifCarrots 6,064
Garlic 700

/Lettuce 46,810
Onions 461
~eas 2,666
Fotatoes 500

, ~ a 19 632oug r Beets
Sprouts 160
Tomatoes (Canning) 340
Tomatoes (Shlp~,ing) 441

< ?[isc. Seed 11,714
Barley 46,670
Wheat 17,505
Oats 942
Hay 20700q

TOTAL 222,~83

548,880 Boxes

404,014 Sacks
225,64.1 "
42,521 "
13,885 "
35,541 "

2q~,500 Crates
Zl,O00 "

lg4,000 "
1,130,400 "

5~,520 Sacks
6,703,920 Crates

113,475 Sacl-s
266,600 Iia~,ers

64,000 Sacks
329,68Z Tons

800 "
1,013 "

100,800 Lugs
135,745 Sacks
793,395 "
175,035 "
ii,31~ "
~0,000 Tons

~al’Zl Value

$ 878,208

989 834
778 471
170 O84

48 597
142 164
131 ~0

18 ( 
37 200

758 000
160 560

3,~76 700
113 475
106 g40

68 000
2,317,664

48,000
i1,143
83,070

586,120
952,074
201,290

14,140
!60,000

~12,051,584

Almonds 3,220
Apples 1,892
Apricots 1,877
Cherries 79
Grapes 146
l~rs 872

FRUIT

193,200 Lbs.
182,640 Loxes
138,540 "

26,666 Lugs
14,520 "

313,920 Boxes
~ ~ ~._. i,.

,]? 23,184
54,792

ii0,852
42,665
i,g60

9~, 086



Total land
available’for’crops

FIELD CROPS

23,765
11,282

2,657
991

2,369
1,500

120
"620

6,064
7OO

46,810
461

2,666
5OO

19,632

c_ r om

Artichokes 4,574
/Beans

," Small Whitos
Pinks
Cranberries
Lima s
~{i so.

V Broccoli
Cabbage
Cauliflower

/Carrots
Oarl ic

/Lettuce
Onions
Feas
Potatoes

,Sugar Beets
Sprouts 160
Tomatoes (Canning) 3A0
Tomatoes (Shipping) 441

Kiqisc- Seed 11,714
Barley 46,670
Wheat 17,505
Oats 942

20. 000Hay
TOTAL 22~, 48o

Almonds 3,220

Apples 1,892

Apricots 1,877
Cherries 79

Grapes 146

l~ars 872

StraWberries 140
"’ ~ t 244~/amn~ s

TOTAL

Beef Cattle
L~iry Cattle

Cows
Veal & Beef

Sheep (Lambs 
Wool)

Swine
Poultry

TOTAL

Froduction

548,880 Boxes

404,014 Sacks
225,644 "

42,521 "
13,885 "
35,541 "

262,500 Crates
21,000 "

124,000 "
1,136,400 "

53,520 Sacks
6,703,920 Crates

113,475 Sacl~s
266,600 llan],ers

64,000 Sacks
329,682 Tons

-800 "
1,013 "

100,800 Luzs
135,745 Sacks
793,395 "
175,035 "

II,3].Z "
[~0,000 Tons

DA iRY!V O,

55,987
25,509
17,356

20,145
18,340

140,000

FRUIT

193,200 LbS.
182,640 LOXES
138,540 "

26,666 LUGs

14,520 "
313,9E0 Boxes

70,000 Crates
481,600 Lbs.

LIVESTOCK, FOULTPJY

13,995 Itead ~td.

4,811,120 Lbs. B.F.
8,946 Head ~td.

18,130 " "
18,000 " "

1,500,000 Do~. Eggs

FAtal VALUE GIIAI~ TOTAL

355,245

Farm Value

$ 878,208

989,834
778,471
170,084

48,597
142,164
131,250

18,900
37,200

758,000
160,560

3,~76,700
113,475
106,640

68,000
2,317,664

48,000
11,143
83,070

586,120
952,074
201,290

14,140
"1690_~

Sl j, 584

723,184
54,792

110,852
42,665

1,960
9~,(]86 /
63,000
60.200

"’ 979,650

1,924,693
197,336

177,040
270,000
400 ,OO0

 ) ,948,719

$16,636,082

¯ ~, i / II I I



/

m
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Compiled by Peter A. Kantor, County Agricultural
Commissioner~ A. A. Tavernetti, County Agent, and
Reuben Albaugh, Assistant County Agent~ Estimates
are used where records are not available.

Total acres in county ..... 2;131,200
Land in farmso ........ 1,205~065
N~Lmber of farms ......... o ~’~ ,lO0
Land ill crops .......... ZZO~O00
F~ilo~ or ic~le o . 50 525

Plowable pasture . i ; : ; ;.. 85~000
Total land available f r c o s o 355,245

|



cram
Art ichokes

vZBeans
Small ~¢hit es

j Pinks
: Cranberries

Limas
. I.iiscellaneous

,/Broccoli ¯
Cabbage
Cauliflower

j/Carrots
Celery
Endive
Garlic

/Lettuce
Onions
Peas
Potatoes

YSugar Beets
Sprout s
Tomatoes (Can)
Tomatoes (Ship)

~’Seed Peas & Beans
~}iisc. Seed

~gheat
Barley
Oats
Hay

TOTALS

Almonds
Apples
Apricots
Cherries
Grapes
Pears
Strav~erries
~Talnuts

TOTALS

Beef Cattle
Dairy Cattle

Cows
Butterfat
Beef & Veal

Sheep (lambs & ?;ooi)
~/ine
Poultry

TOTALS

Acres

4,946

21;301
11;806

3,051
"654

1,070
1,800

275
88O

6,670
145
8O

710
47,704

460
2,700

250
17,374

175
333

"400
8,618

775
18,450
40,413

1,850
15,000

207,890

3,220
1,823
1,853

8O
146
870
123

’344
8,459

DAIRYING,

FIELD CROPS

Yield

544,060 bxs.

362,126 cwt.
212,515 cwt.

54,928 cwt.
10,465 cwt.
12,350 c~rt.

270,000 crts.
3,575 tons

176,000 crts.
1,834,250 crts.

72,500 crts.
24,000 crts.
49,700 c~Jt.

8,107,088 crts.
90,800 cwt.

275,400 hampers
17,400 cwt.

394,024 tons
1,3!2 tons
1,541 tons

ii0,000 lugs
129,275 cwt.

15,400 cwt.
181;589 cwt.
485,081 cwt.

29;627 cwt.
15,000 tons

FRUIT

220,840 ibs.
230,000 bxs.
180,102 bxs.

30;225 lugs
7,260 lugs

104;783 boxes
135,300 crts.
409,360 ibs.

LIVESTOCK, POLq~TRY

51,630 head
24,690 tot.no.
17,690 head

4,853,200 ibs.

18,000 head
20,400 head

140,000

FARIi VALUE TOTAL

Farm Value

$ 952,105

1,176,903
903,188
164,784

47,092
44,975

135,000
53,625
52,800

833,750
36,250
7,040

198,000
4,053,544

72,640
206,550
26,100

2,758,168
78,720
15,410
44,000

484,781
102,500
199,747
388;064

32~589
135 000

13,203,32--~

24,392
92,000

107,066
45,337

980
46,693

1.28,535
53,216

468,219

968,025

1,964,819
106,760
169,200
294,000
280,00q

3,782,804

$17,454,348
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MONTEREY COUNTY

CROP RETORT

194o

Compiled by Peter A, Knntor, COunty AGricultural
Cor nnissioner, A. A, Tavernetti, County Ag’ent, and
Reuben 7Llbaush, Assistant County Agent. Estimates

are usod ~here records are not available°

Total acres if~ Coun%y.. ~ . ¯ 2~131;200

Land in farms ......... 1,205;065

Number of farnis .......... 2;237

Crop land. . ...... 319 ; 363

Plo~vable pasture ........ 85 ~000
Total land available for crops ¯ 4.38,240



.L ~ "chokes

± .’."~ k s
..... 1 " ";_~it e s
~-- , Jcrrics

~i.~tes
] .l.~cko,’c s
..is ~].].aLoous

~/ . UO.CO~±
~,’J.LO..~. 0
C c’_ ii f i o’,.Te r
C:~rrots

~!~dJ.ve
C~r!ic

~/ctt~.Ico
Onio~-s
i:ens
Po~atocs

~/Sugar Beets
Sprouts
Sninach
Tomatoes (canning)
Tomatoes (ghippin~)
~:iscel!ancous Seed
,~ c; od ~OCg!S

v good Peas

: ia~~
Dc rlcy

Oats
TOTAL

~.~ ~z’e s

4~570
46,264
13,378
29,o33

467
484

420
2~020

473
i,735

300
780

5,587
165
io5
625

48,09’7
425

1,335

~1,356
150
390
275
15o

2,000
3,824
3,510

18,000
42,639
28,255

1,085
2~!.823

T~F=~LD CROPS

Yield
3SS,45o
?82,602

464,~5!
7,48o
7,060
3,958

14,073
4,735

347,ooo
3,600

i95,ooo
1,396,75o

io7~25o
31,500
40,625

7,43o,915
95,625

133,5oo
i3 3o0

392 046
975 ooo

i 950
i 650

37 500
4o coo
53 6’76
31,590
18,000

511,672
254,296

15,195

Farm Value

cv~; 2,327,83!.00
c~, 8!4,740~00
cv~., !~393,053,00
c~’ 37,400~00
cw~, 28,240°00
cwt. 5,905°00

cw~. 18,940,00
crzs. 173,500~00
tons 54,000~00
crbso !07,250o00
crtso 1,257,075.00
errs; ~ 625°00DD~
errs, 10:395=00
cwt. 406,250~00
errs. 3,607=275~00
cv~. 119,531.00
hampers 73,425,00
cv~. 14,630.00
tons 2,694;344.00
ibs. 19,500.00
tons 30,225.00
tons 18,150.00
lug~ 9,375.00
cwt. 260,000.00
cv~; 2~8,123.00
cv~. 110,565.00
tons 144,000.00
cv~. 383,754.00
c~’~; 317,870.00
cv~. 16~714.00

$13,097,772.00

,’&;tonds
’q~ples
.iDricots
Cherrios
Orupes
Pears
Strav~errics
Uulnuts
Sees

TOT.TL

FRUIT
3,245 891,500 ibs. -54,230. O0
1,708 613,227 bo~.es 338,7o9.oo
i, 853 14o, 325 boxes 153,895.00

80 4,890 lugs 14,350.00
116 5,800 lugs 638. O0
800 29,388 boxes 19,715.00

148 162,800 crt s. 175,824. O0

344 379,750 ibs. 55,063. O0

9_,~_~ colonies 281, I00 ibs.honey 9,838. O0
8,294 a ores $920,262.00

DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

Industry
Beef Cattle
Dairy Cattle

Coves
But t o rf at
Beef & \ oal

Sheep (Lm-~bs & Wool 
S~.’~ino
Poultry

TOTAL

Head GrossFarm Return

57,Y78 i,142,2oo.oo
25,183 (total)
!7,866

u,o18,384 lbs. 1,428,701.00
156,000.00

16,ooo 160,O0O.OO
22,000 276;000.00

13o,ooo ~ 27,ooo.qo.
~3,1o9,901.00

GRAND TOTAL $17,207,935.oo
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"=~r};[0~ ~. 00D%.wry CROP P/EPORT 1941

(Compiled by’Peter .’-. Kantor, Co~inty Agricultural Commissioner; A. A. Tavernetti,
Counter .\gent; and Reuben .~_Ibau~h) Assistant County Agent. Estimates are used where

records are not available. )

IE,IIT~D ST.kT~S AGR!CULTUR~:L CZ~SUS - 1940

Land area in ~nterey County
Land in farms
Cultivated land cropped
Cultivate~ land fallowed or

not cropped
Plovmble pasture land
Total land available for crops
Irrigated land
Value farms and buildings
Value implements & machinery
Farms operated by full ovn~ers
Farms operated by part ovmers
Farms operated by ~ennagers
Farms operated by tenants
Number individual farm units

216,!55

2;127;360 acres
1,329,341 "

64,107
70,932

964
262
54

719

351;194 "
¯ io3;342 "

~66;426,711
4,741,7o2

1,999

:-,e2 Cattle
gl J-

C o’,’-s
_ .,o~e,_~at
-col ~ Veal
~op (l~Ds & wool)

F- u!t r7

"3_nonds
.-;~;lcs
.~r icot s

T urrio s
"! ~ - "D .~, S

~C ItS

. erA,leer ies
.... ~..UuS

TOTALS

D>.L-~ ’= lU_, .G, ..... o ̄  ~ ,,,

Kead

55;3So
~°~0~

14;400
3,340,490 ibs.

12;000
22;000

556,406 hens

TOTI~L

C:~-oss Fa~! Return

$1,750,000.00

1,781;594.00
187;760.00
124;800.00
420;000.00
272,034.00(meat

not inc.)
~)4,536,188.00

~cres

3;245
i;5o8
1,853

8O
ll6
475
247

_ 44

7,968

FRUIT

Yield

334;275 ibs,
485;576 bxs.
166,800 bxs.

12;$33.!ngs
5;500 lugs

11;500 bxs.
97,565 crates

752,000 lbs.

UNIVF_~-~S! Y 0 ’ ~A!IFOI"h’ND’~

IF ~o
rOI_LE(.’~ " .:’ ~ ,:’.!CULTURE

Gross Farm Return

83;555.oo
339;803.00
149;o2o.oo

33,668.00
.~o.oo

51;752.o0
78;052.00

116,56o.oo

$852,85o.oo

., | ....



Crop

Art ichokes
Beans

Pili~s
Small Uhites
Cranberries
Limas (larGe)
Lizms (baby)
Pintos
Dlackeyes
] [i s cellaneous

Broccoli
~. babe
C z~,liflo~er

C e lery
Enr~ ive
qor!ic
Lettuce (spring)

" (stu~’.~er)
" ( fall )

Oni ous
Fern
Fotatoes

Sudaz- beets
Sprouts
S~,inach
To::atoes (ca~%uin2~)

" (shipping)
7[iscellaneous seed
Seed beans
oe ~c~ .

~{a-" (~r~in)

7 ai’lei"
"hsat

0 at

TOTAL

~cres

4,839

7,900
43;518

1,055
844
12o
io3
785
669

1,o59
35o

"25o
5,000

241
72

S4o
14;980
15,500
16,435

595
250
190

13,146
i00

1,260
23O
200

2;746
°~’I3,J.~O

4;o16
16,ooo
31,5oo
19,1~O

435

208,268

FI~-~LD CROPS

Yield

387,120

118,500
696,288
15;825
8~39~
2~52C

9’~A
5;lu3
6;890

175;794
3,5oo

56,250
1,225,ooo

158 096
28800

134 400
1,947 400
2,867 500
2,793950

223,125
18 750
28,500

235 7S4
80,000
6~3oo
1,035

55;000
2,471,4oo

57,600
44~!76
16,ooo

283,500
143,35o

6,525

b oxe s

ont.
crrb.
C~.
~r3 o

O~rb,
Ct’~,
O’~7O,

ozat3s
%0~S

crates
crates
crates
crates
sacks
crates
c~ates
crates
sacks
hm:Loers
sacks
tons
dr~ts
tons
tons
lugs
!bs.

sacks
sacks
tons
sacks
sacks
sacks

Y. O.B. Value

$ 909,732.00

592,500.00
3,4!!,811.00

90~903.00
65,084.00
12;600.00
5,562.00

22;963.00
34,450.00

395,536.00
70,000.00
39,375.00

1,715,000.00
308,287.00
50,400.00

739,200.00
4,284,280.00
6,021,750.00
4,749,715.00

223,125.00
24,375.00
57,000.00

1,841,473.00
i00,000.00
110,250.00
12,937.00
60,500.00

247,140.00
259,200.00
170,077.00
160,000.00
41!,075.00
244,545.00

9,787.oo

27,45o,632.oo

LL ........... ,., |







@
MONTEREY COU~T~ CROP REPORT - 1942

(Com~lled by Peter A. ~ntor, CoUnty Agricultural Commissioner; A. A. Tavernetti,
CoUnty ;~ent; and Reuben Albaugh, Assistant County Agent. Estimates are used where
records are not available.)

UNITED STATZ5 AGRICUL~JRAL ~ 1940
~I.oi?

Land area in ~onterey County 2,127,360 acres ~". :~<t~’~:o~,.,
1,329,341

0,.’ ~ .’°~b216,115 °".%. ’~’~:~ 0~o
Land in farms
Cultivated land cropped
Cultivated land fallo~:ed or

not cz-opped
Plm;able pasture land
Total land available for crops
Irri~ted land
Value farms and buildings
Value i~:kolements ~= machiner3t

Farms operated by full ormers
F:rms operated by part o~:naers
Farr.~s operated by managers
F rms operated by tenants
NuJ.~bor individual far~,units

64,107
70,932

964
262
54

719

351,194 "
’103,342 "

66,426,711 "
4,741,702 "

1,999

D:~_IP~rILTG, LIVESTOCK, l~TRY

Industry

Beef Cattle
Dairy Cattle

OOV~S
Butterfat
Beef & Veal

S.eep (l~Ibs & ~ool)
S~zine
Poultry

Head

57;400
22,500
13,200

3,000,000

14,000
25,717

550,000

TOTAL

Gross Farm Return

$2,600,000

2,524,000
290;000
210,000
660;000
335,378 (meat not

included)
$6,619,3#8

FRUIT

9~- Acres Yield.

"Cu~mnds 3,320
ipples 1,383
f@ricots 1,857
Cherries 60
Grapos ll6
Poars 216
Strawberries 146

’3:~lnuts ’34~
TOT:’J.S 7,342

".~i:.ry 5,214 colonies

459,000 ibs.
508,854 bxs.
204,500 bxs.

11,400 lugs
10,440 lug~
27,400 bXS.

213,000 cra%es
848,000 lbs.

60,660 lbs.

Gross Farm Return

$ 87,310.00
458,868.00
245,400;00
46,880;00

1,740.00
53,350.00

276,900.00
156,880.00

$1,327,328.00

6,117.00



@ t

~rt i choke s 4,0o7
jJ0ans l:4, "’ "-

Pinks 6,719
Small l’hites 34,185
Cranberries l, 8~;~
Limms (large) 68

Limas (baby) 413
Blackoyo s i, 034
Idaho flat 46
Oarbanza 85
Large "[hite 17
Fava 3
Rod l.[idnoy ll0

M/ire cco li !, 270
Cabbage 290
Cauliflo~!er 250

.~rrot s 4,642
Celery 750
:~ndive 103

~ettuce 48,43~
Spring 20,/,.67
SuJm~ler ii, 0/+6
Fall 16,902

Onions ~ ,197

Peas 1:30
~)arlic 692
Potatoes 230

/" .’<ar boots 22~051
Sprout s 150
Spinach 557
Tor,~toes (canning) ! ,..:-’
Tomatoes (shipping) 220

! [iscellaneous seed
~eod beans i!, 4~:7~

v Seed p~as 5/710
Other seed 2,150

Hay (grain) 22,000
/arloy 50,000
.... 20,024,lOGo
o.:~.t,s .__ >_SP

TOT. m 336,358

Yield

389,2]-5 boxes
687;/:.1’7 s~c’:s
127,o5> sacks
512,773 "
28,327 "
1,222 "
5,787 "
8,271 "

785 "
660 ,’
250 ~’

1,642 "
209,550 crates

4,640 tons
75,000 crates

1,392,600 crates
420,000 crates
23,896 crates

8,450,700 crates
2,253,570 crates
2,816,730 crates
3,380,400 -rates

239;4( t.
31,500 ’. ~ers
48,440 ~Tt.
34,500 c~.

367,369 tons
1,650~000 ibs.

2,~op tons
11,732 tons
71,500 lu3s

148,649 sacks
9!~360 sacks
19,400 sacks
27,500 tons

750,oooc~,~.
260,312 m’~"

7,770 c~’.~.

F-o->- ya.!.uo

%’875,733.75
3,679,800.00

670;188.00
2,743;336.00

158,631.00
9;165.00

36;169.00
43;423.00
4;200.00
3;96o.00
1,337.0o

36o.00
9;031;o0

733;425.00
185,60Oo0O
86,250.00

3,968;910.o0
1,575,000.00

89,610.00
26;676,020.00
4,281,783.00

10,562,837~00
1!,831,400.00

598,5oo.oo
63,o00~oo

193,76o~oo
lO3,5oo.oo

3,7±0,426.00
132~000.00
52;915.00

217,051,00
150,150~00

1,114;867.00
511,616.00
288;600;00

’357,50o,o0
1,012,500.00

494,592,00
154~A~_oo.~

’$ 46,8~$,725,75

54,839,540.75
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MONTEREY COUNTY CROP REPORT - 1943 ,. ~I

(Compiled by Peter A. Kantor, County Agricultural Commissieher and A. A. Tavernetti,
County Agent. Estimates are used where records are not available.) 

UNITED STATES AGRICULTURAL CENSUS - 1940

Land area in Monterey County
Land in farms
Cultivated land cropped
Cultivated land fallowed or

not cropped
Plowable pasture land
Total land available for crops
Irrigated land
Value fsrms and buildings
Value implements & machihery
Far~a operated by full o~mers
Farms operated by part o~mers
Farms operated by managers
Farms operated by tenants
Number individual farm units

216,115

64,107
70,932

964
262
54

719

2,127,360 acres
1,329,341 "

351,194 "
103,342 "

66,426,711 "
4,741,702 "

1,999 "

DAIR~-ING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

Beef Cattle
Dairy Cattle

Cows

Butterfat
Beef & Veal

Sheep (lan~s & wool)
Swine
Poultry

Head

65,000
23,000
12,500

3,PJ+O,O00

13,500
30,000

600~000

TOTAL

Gross Farm Return

$2,366,000

2,667,600
360~000
188~000
785:000

1,500~000 (meat not
included)

FRUIT

Acres Yield

Almonds 3,251
Apples 743
Apricots 1,629
Cherries 63
Grapes 101
Pears 224
Strawberries 150
Walnuts 441

TOT~%LS ~,~

1,026,000 ibs.
660,854 bxs~
90,450 bxs.
13,410 lugs
18,703 lugs
36,400 bxs.

300,000 crates
986,000 lbs.

Gross Farm Return

$ 397,575
726,939
200,799

76,437
21,695

i13,o25
750,000
271.150

~2,557,620

Apiary 5,418 colonies 70,000 lbs. $ 8,400



Crop

Artichokes
~eanS

Small Whites
Pil~s
Cranberries
Pinto
Blackeyes
Idaho flats
Red Kidney
Baby Limas
Large White
Manchtu’ia

~roccoli
Cabbage (shipping)
Cabbage (dehydrating)
Cauliflower

~arrots (shipping)
(iced)

(dehydrating)
Celery
Endive

V~ettuce - Spring
Sure,met
Fall

Onions
Peas
Garlic

~sotatoes
ugar beets

Sprouts
Spinach
Tomatoes
~{is collaneous seed

% Seed beans
WSood peas
x~adish seed

Other seed
H~y (grain)
Barley

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Acres

3,~24
33,58o
25,091
5,574
1,340

40
995
50
89

364
23
14

1,700
5oo

2~800
300

5,728

3,400
1,300

250
10,379
10,149
15,724

2,59"2
750
850
800

13,047
15o

1.;:3oo
1,750

9,793
7,474
1,349

6O0
20,000
62,000
17,188

~-~,877

~IELD CROPS

Yield ~. 0. B. Value

376,640 boxes 1,129,920

573,613 sacks 3,652,643

426,547 " 2,719,237
105,906 " 677;798

24,120 " 151,956
640 " 4,064

7,960 " 48,954

700 " 4,427

1,246 " 9,220

5,824 " 42,806
460 " 2,921

210 " 1,260

340,000 crates 1,530,000
8,000 tons 360,000

42,000 " 693,000

90,000 ~rates 202,500

8,200 tons 4,998,360

1,487~120 crates
850,000 tons 1,445,000

1,170,000 crates 3,217,500
62,500 " 187,500

2,594,750 " 10,379,000

2,029,800 " 6,089,400

3,14&,800 ,, o¢~ ~ 9,434,400
648~,000 c~. 2,527,200

1].2,500 h~llpors 225,000

55,250 cv~. 663,000

120,000 cwt. ’300,000

244,916 tens 3,561,078

750 " 15o,ooo
10,400 " 260,000

12,250 " 318,500

156,688 sacks I,~31,~48
104,636 ,, 575,498

13,490 " 188,860
125,000

30,000 ton~ 600,000

930,000 cwt, 2,046~000

214,850 cwt. 504,897

56,696,104

$ 67,126,724
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Compil~d by Peter A. Kantor, Agricultural Commissioner of Monterey County Department
of Agriculture. Estimates are used where records are not available.

UNITED STATES AGRICULTURAL CENSUS - 1940

Land area in Monterey County
Land in farms
Cultivated land cropped
Cultivated land fallowed or

not cropped
Plowable pasture land
Total land available for crops
Irrigated land
Value farms and buildings
Value implements & machinery
Farms operated by full owners
Farms operated by part owners
Farms operated by managers
Farms operated by tenants
Number individual farm units

Industry

Beef Cattle
Dairy Cattle

Cows
Beef & Veal
Butterfat

Sheep
Hogs
Turkeys
Poultry (hens)

~leat
Eggs

216,115

2;200,000 acres
1,329,341 "

64;107
70,932

964
262
54

719

DAh~RYII~, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

7ead

70;000
23;ooo
12,000

4,800
3,o45~o25 lbs.

i0;000
17;ooo
15,000

625;ooo
250,000

6,510,417 doz.

TOTAL

351,194 "
135;000 "

66,426~711 "
4,741,702 "

1,999 "

Gross Farm Return

$3,510,000.00

120,000.00
2,801;423.00

182,000.00
420;000.00
90,000.00

1,093;750.00
155;ooo.oo

2,604,167.00

~IO,976,34o.oo

Cro____[p

Almonds
Apples
Apricots
Cherries
Grapes
Pears
Strawberries
Bush Berries
Walnuts

TO%~I~

Apiary

FRUIT

Acres Yield Gross Farm Return

3,36o 1,968;5oo ibs. $ 551;23o.oo

773 789;600 bxs~ 1,531;824.00

1,699 244;900 bxs. 538;780.00

63 15;460 lugs 47;200.00

104 24;200 lugs 20;690.00

224 64,040 bxs. 160;000.00

236 283;200 crates 679;680.00

104 93;200 crates 130,480.00

443 684,000 ibs. 191,520.00
UN,V~SlrY OF CAU~Om’~A

LJBR ARY @3,851,404.00

DAV~

38,000 ibso ~ 4,560.00
5,505 colonies

~,~ .............. ¯ ................... 1



FIELD CROPS

Acres

Artichokes 4,000

Beans
Small Whites 20,961

Pinks 1,832
Cranberries 853

Pintos 83
Black Eyes 412

Baby Limas 962

Broccoli
Shipping 2,436
Freezing 1,235

Cabbage
Shipping 250

Dehydrating 4,100

Carrots
Shipping - Bunched 6;000

,, - Topped 2,000

Dehydrating 2,500

Cauliflower
Shipping 95
Freezing 125

Celery 2,200

Cucumbers 125

Endive 230

Garlic 750

Lettuce Spring 17,904

Summer 13,489
Fall 19,935

Onions
Shipping 1,583

Dehydrating 571
55OPeas

Potatoes 350

Snap Beans 150

S~inach 1,962

Sprouts 300

Sugar Beets 20,947

Tomatoes
Shipping 1,000

Canning 2,275

~[iscellaneous Seeds
6,934Seed Beans

,, Peas 5,485
,, Radish 600

Other seed 1,150

Wheat 20,000

Barley 52,000

Oats 3,500

Grain Hay 20,000

Guayule Rubber - Harvested 1,628
Unharvested 7,420

TOTAL {5o,882

GRAND TOTAL

Yield F. O. B. Value

460,000 boxes 1,495,000

314,415 sacks 2,232,346

27,480 " 195,108

13,648 " 94,853

"996 " 6,723

2,060 " 12,978

14,430 " 115,440

365,400 crates 1,370;250

3,087 tons 370,500

4,500 tons 180,000

73,800 " 1,476,000

1,800,000 crates 4,950,000

40,000 tons 1;600;000

60,000 " 1,200,000

33,250 crates 66,500

312 tons 50,000

1,320,000 crates 3,960;000

’862 tons 37,014

69,000 crates 172;500

52;500 cwt. 918,750

2;685,600 crates 7,786;500

3;507;400 " 10;872,940

2,990,250 " 8,223,187

237;450 cwt. 831,075

142;750 " 321,187

35;000 bu. 75,000

105;000 cwt. 262,500

7;500 bu. 20,625

13;880 tons 357;223

1;200 " 210,000

457,o12 " 6,686,085

250;000 lugs 330,973

34,125 tons 873:600

76;274 sacks 648,329

60;335 " 375’094
4,650 " 83;700

217,300

160,000 cwt° 416,000

780,000 " 1,755,000

25,000 tons 475,000

488,400 lbs. 88,000

~61,415,280

$ 76,247,584
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MONTEREY COUNTY CROP REPORT - 1946

Compiled by Peter A. Kantor, Agricultural Commissioner of Monterey County Department
oT Agriculture. Estimates are used where records are not available.

DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

Head Gross Farm Return
Industry

s

Beef Cattle 65,000 ~4,230,000.00

Cows (Dairy) 12;600

Beef & Veal 6;930 378,000.00

Butterfat 3,089;792 Ibs. 2,935,300.00

Sheep 7,365 117~840~00

Hogs 15~000 375,000.00

Turkeys 20,000 1503000"00

Poultry (hens) 400;000 450~000.00

Meat 300,000 210~000~00

Eggs 4,167,000 doz. 1,875,000.00

TOTAL ~I0,721,140.00

FRUIT

Acres YieldCrop
Gross Farm Return

Almonds 3,703 127,600 ibs. $ 318,000.00

Apples 753 473~760 bxs. 798,830.00

Apricots 1,827 530~700 bxs. 1,161;400o00

Cherries 63 18;400 lugs 77~280~00

Grapes 101 20~000 lugs 17,000.00

Pears 224 32;390 bxs. 68,961.00

Strawberries 254 456,233 crts. 1,414,322.00

Bush Berries 272 340 tons 122,800.00

Walnuts 538 1,106,000 lbs. 309,680.00

TOTALS 7,735 $4,288,273.00

Apiary 5,505 colonies 54,000 ibs. $ 7,080,00

uNIV|:.IISITY OF CALIFORNIa
LIBRARY

¢’OLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE
DAVIS



Crop Acres

Artichokes 4,000
Beans

Small Whites 20,101
Pinks 2,942
Cranberries 563
Black Eyes 148
Limas 1,545
Kidney 57

Broccoli 3,600
Cabbage 800
~4ots 8,940
Green Limas 376
Cbili Peppers lO0
C~uliflower 500
C ~,] ,~y 1,600
~;u ! u,~ers 243
:~ndive 80
;~.~l~ c 800
~ettuce - Spring 18,550

Summer 16;730
Fall 20~150

Onions 1,300
T-’~as 300
:’rtatoes 350
Sr~p Beans i00
~pinach 2,928
Sprouts 400
Sugar Beets 23,089
Tomatoes

Canning 7;000
Shipping 2,100

Miscellaneous Seeds
Seed Beans 3,408

" Peas 3,563
" Radish "585
" Other 1;654

Barley 48,000
Wheat 22,000
Hay (Grain) 22,000

TOT 24--W ,6 

FIELD CROPS

Yield

500,000 bxs.

301,515 cwt.
52,956 cwt~
8,445 cwtA
1,480 cwt.

24,720 cwt.
855 ewt.

450,000 crts.
6;400 tons

2,625;400 crts.
340;820 ibs.
98;000 ibs.

154;000 crts.
960,000 crts.

1;790 tons
12;000 crts.

56;000 c~.
2;597;000 crts.
4;015,000 crts.
3,627;000 crts.

546;000 50#bags
18;000 hmp.
70;000 cwt.
iI~500 bu.
17;568 tons
1;400 tons

451,556 tons

121;500 tons
75,900 lugs

44;304 cwt.
49;882 cwt.

4,387 cwt.

720;000 cwt.
19;800 cwt.
33,000 tons

F.O.B. Value

$1,750,000.00

4,598,104.00
820~818.00
130;897.00

22,940.00
309,000.00
12;825.00

1,800;000.00
256,000.00

7,876,200.00
25,500.00
34;300.00

256~000.00
2,640,000.00

82,250.00
30;000.00

°784;O00.OO
6;362;650°00

10;038;000.00
7,544~160~00

819;0oo.00
36,000~00

227;500.00
9;000,00

456~768~oo
"175;oo0.oo

6,529,499.00

3,523;500.00
111,175.’00

443;040.00
349~174,00

87~740.00
"578;900.00

2,132;000.00
802;800.00
825,000.00

$62,479,740.00

GRAND TOTAL $77,496,233.00



~:,~ .............. ~ = ............ , ........ i El nllI



1947
MONTEp~y C OUhW~Y ~ROP REPORT

Compiled by Peter A. Kantor, Agricultural Con~issioner of Monterey County Department
of Agriculture. Estimates are used where records are not available

DAT~ING, L~TOCK~ POULTRY

Industry,
Head Gross Farm Return

Beef Cattle 64,000 $4,500,000.00

Dairy Cows ll,500
462,30O°00

Beef and Veal 6,785

Market Milk 718,750 lbs. butterfat 848,125.00

Condensed ~&~ ’ 2,156,250 " " 2,070,000.00

Sheep 5~500
99,000.00

44,000
17,600o00

Wool
5,000

180,000o00
Hogs 122,400c00
Turkeys 18,000

182,000o00
Poultry (Hens) 300,000

Meat 250,000 175,000.00

Eggs 4,000,000 doz.
2,280,000.00

TOTAL
!?10,936,425 o00

FRUIT

Yield Gross Farm Return
Acres

A~2onds 3,736 468,50C lbs. $ 132~180.00

Apples 771 352,000 bxs. 316,800.00

Apricots 1,833 318,420 bxs. 477,630000

Cherries 63 22,800 ~u~s 102,600.00

Grapes lO1 l~i000 lugs 8,000°00

Pears 224 51,450 bxs. 56,695.00

Strawberries 358 320,833 crts. 1,549,218o00

Bush Berries 480 332 tons 66,~00.00

;~alnuts 639 670,000 ibs. 167,500.00

TOT,~ 8,205
~2 8’’~ ,023.00S tt

APIARY 4,404 colonies 44,oJ+0 ibs. 2 ,/~62c 00~£



FIELD CROPS

Acre_._~s

Artichokes 4,200
Beans

Small ~’~hites 29,604
Pinks 3,031
Cranberry 906
Baby Limas 472
Garbanzos 25
Black Eyes 174
Pintos 231

Broccoli 4,000
Cabbage 200
Carrots 7,662
Cs, liflower 1,000
Celery 2,100
Endive 50
Garlic 830
Lettuce - Spring 16,571

Summer I~,723
Fall 20,760

Onions 1,014
Peas 350
Potatoes 250
Snap Beans 100
Spinach 1,076
Sprouts 450
Sugar Beets 29,467
Tomatoes 4,520

Canning
Shipping

~scellaneous Seeds
Seed Beans 5,448

,, Peas 5,866
" Radish 600
, Other 954

Barley 44,000
’Eheat 23,000
Hay 18,000

TOTAL 250,634

GRAND TOTAL

Yield

462,000 bxso

473,664 skso
43,949 "
14,496 "

6,608 "

75 "
870 "

3,234 "
500,000 crts.

1,600 tons
3,035,600 crts.

315,000 "
1,365,000 "

7,500 "
53,950 sks.

3,231,150 crts.
4,047,400 "
4,359,600 "

406,600 sks.
26,000 bu.
62,500 sks.
12,500 bu.

5,586 tons
1,350 tons

607,020 tons

91,000 tons
181,858 lugs

65,376 sks.
52,794 "
6,300 "

484,000 cwt.
207,000 "
18,000 tons

F.O.B. Value

$ L,386,000.00

7,057,593.00
637,260.00
260,928°00
66,080°00

1,125.00
15,225.00
40,425. oo

1,625,000o00
72,000.00

11,184,520.00
157,000o00

2,730,000.00
22,500.00

485,550.00
i2,924,000.00
14,570,000.00
10,899,000.00

7il,550.00
¯ 25,250.00
118,750.o0
31,250.00

175,353o00
270,000.00

9,184,2-12.00

2,639,000.00
436,450.00

784,512.00
475,146.00
126,000.00
278,000°00

1,500,400o00
776,250.00
540,000.00

$82,306,329.00

$96,122,419.00
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1948

MONTEREY COUNTY CROP REPORT

Compiled by Peter Ao Kantor, Agricultural Commissioner of Monterey
County Department of Agriculture° Estimates are used where records
are not available°

DAIRYING~ LiVESTOCK~ POULTRY

Industry Head

Beef Cattle 24,000
Sheep 4,000
Wool 16,000 ibso

200Hogs i~187Dairy Cows 6~
Market Milk 1,452,300 Ibso Butterfat
Condensed Milk 1,270,000 " "

Turkeys 12,500
Chickens 250,000
Meat 225,000
Eggs 3,330,000 Dozen

TOTAL

Gross Farm Return

$ 4,200~000o00
70,000o00

8,000°00
60,000o00

562,400,,0O
1,917,115o00
1,346,200o00

117,500o00
300,000°00
180,000o00

1,831,500oO0

i0~592,715o00

Fruit

Acres Yield

Almonds 3,797 422,750 Ibso
Apples 697 176,000 bxso
Apricots 1,651 487,400 bxso
Cherries 63 19 800 lugs
Pears 207 381500 bxso
Strawberries 518 621,600 crtso
Bushberries 357 401 tons
Walnuts 671 696,0OO lbso

TOTALS

Apiary i~586 Colonies 52,000 Ibso

Gros@ Farm Return

$ 97,230°00
168,200o00
584,800°00
96SOA0oO0
77,O00o00

1,554,000o00
80~200o00

208,800°00

2~866,270o00

@ 6,240°00



FIELD CROPS

Crop

Artichokes
Beans

Small Whites
Pinks
Cranberry
Black Eyes
Baby Limas
Large Limas

Broccoli
Cabbage
Carrots
Cauliflower
Celery
Endive
Garlic
Lettuce--Spring

Summer
Fall

Onions
Peas
Yotatoes
Radish
Snap Beans
Spinach
Sprouts
Sugar Beets
Tomatoes

Canning
Shipping

Miscellaneous Seeds
Seed Beans
Seed Peas
Seed Radish
Seed Other

Barley
Wheat
Oats
Hay

TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL

Acres

4,200

31,330
570

1,437
133
355
34

4,800
600

10,474
5O0

1,998
ll3
405

23,203
14,008
21,663

935
lO0
275
150
50

1,100
365

21,746

2,850
350

5,410
2,778

2OO
87O

42~000
19~000

2,000
17,000

233,062

Yield FoOoBoValue

462,000 bxso $ i~663,000o00

595,270 skso 4,762~160o00
9,120 " 82,080°00

25,866 " 310,392o00
1,064 " 6,916o00
5 680 " 44,8?2°O0

’680 " 11,220o00
648,000 crtso 2,754,000°00
195,000 " 273,000°00

3,299,310 " 7,?53,350°00
135,000 " 202,500°00

1,638,360 " 3,850~i46o00
22,600 " " 56,500°00
28,350 skso 567,000°00

1,856,240 c~tso
7,424,900°00

3,852,200 11,556,600o00
3,682,710 " 9 575~i00o00

551,650 bags ~855,000o00
12 500 buo 37,500°00
711500 CWto 1789000o00
75,000 crtso 225,000°00
lO,O00 buo 26~000o00
6~600 tons 198,000o00

109,000 drums 328,500°00
356~634 tons 4,151,200o00

482450 tons 1,405,000o00
122,500 lugs 275,625°00

81,150 skso 1,217,250o00
33,336 " 300,000°00

1,800 " 32,400°00
195,000o00

504,000 CWto l~310~O00oO0
152~000 " 539,000°00

50~000 " 150~OOOo00
17,000 tons 425,000°00

$ 62,342,210o00

$ ’75,807,436°00
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MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

SALINAS, CALIFORNIA

ANNUAL REPORT

For the

Year ending December 31, 1949

Section 65°6 STATISTiCS-=The commissioner shall compile
reports of the condition~ acreage~ production~ and value
of the agricultural products in his county° The conmliss-
icner may publish such reports~ and shall transmit a copy
thereof to the director°

In accordance with the California Political Code~ this
report is

Re~t~ ~mitted o

PE Ei KA TOR \
Agricultural Commissioner



EMPLOYEES

CO~E~ISSIONER

Kantor, Peter A

CHIEF DEPUTY

Lewis, Wmo

DEPUTIES

Culver~ ko Wo
Weir~ Robert

PLANT PATHOLOGIST

Bardin, Roy

SENIOR INSPECTORS

Churchi!l~ Dwight
Twisselman~ Wmo
Wilkerson~ Floyd

INSPECTORS

Conway, Eugene--- Standardization

DeFont, Sterling- Apiary
Ncrthcross, Larry-- Standardization
Martin, Wo Jo Predatory Animal

Postlethwaite~ Charles ..... Standardization
Richards, Bo Bo Supervisor,Rodent Control

Sanford, Robert
Snow, Walter Ao
Thomas, David
Thompson~ Clarence
Warren, Layton
Wolters~ James

Standardization
Standardization
Standardization
Rodent and Wo~-~
Predatory An~ ._

....... Predatory Animal

CLERKS

Mrs° Elizabeth Snow
Mrs° Elsie Parent
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FRUIT

CROP

Almonds

Apples

Apricots

Cherries

Pears

Strawberries

Bushberries

Walnuts

TOTALS

Apiary

ACRES

3,797

1,084

1,733

63

172

308

255

753

3,953 Colonies

YIELD

1,139,100 ibso

210,500 bxso

333,500 bxso

20~600 lugs

65~150 lugs

693~000 crates

498 tons

484 tons

459000 ibso

GROSS FARM RETURN

$ 1939647°00

168~400o00

333~500o00

779250000

649455000

1~2L2,750o00

119~520o00

212~960o00

$ 2~382,482o00

$ 5,624°00



DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

INDUSTRY HEA_ D

Beef Cattle 22,000

Sheep 3,000

Wool 24,800 ibso

Hogs 14,400

Dairy Cows 6~000

Market Milk 1~694,000 lbso

Condensed Milk 1,386,000 lbso

Turkeys 20,000

Chickens 200,000

Meat 460,000

Eggs 2,666~666 Domen

TOTAL

Bntterfat

Butterfat

GROSS FARM RETURN

$ 3~740~000o00

55,000°00

10,416o00

576,000~00

382,400°00

1~983,620o00

1~136,520o00

136,000o00

427,600 o O0

$ 9,780,889°00



FIELD CROPS

CROP ACRES YIELD

Artichokes 4,200 378,000 bxso

Beans
Black eye 45 180 skso

Small White 28,163 535,097 "

Pink 1,074 15,036 "

Red Kidney 8 96 "

Large Lima 781 11,715 "

Baby Lima 600 9,600 "

Cranberry 1,429 27,151 "

Broccoli 7,000 378,000 crtso

Cabbage 900 297,000 "

Carrots 8,900 3,115~O00 "

Cauliflower 450 135,000 "

Celery 2,137 1,495,900 "

Endive 175 38,500 "

Garlic 575 40,725 CWto

Lettuce=Spring 17,870 19965,700 crtSo

Summer 15~450 4,2489750 "

Fall 20,200 3,2329000 "

Onions l~lSO 632,500 skso

Peas=Green ~ 360 tons

SUB-TOTALS 1119407

FoOoBo VALUE

$ 19512,000°00

2,160o00

39622,606°00

102,996o00

912o00

ili,292o00

64,320000

203,632°00

390719250oO0

371,250o00

9,656,500°00

1689750o00

2,692,620°00

125,125o00

4079250°00

4,815,965o00

13~383,562o00

1495449000o00

1,O75,250o00

32~400o00

55,963,840000

,_ , I I I II II



FIELD CROPS--CONTINUED

CROP ACRES YIELD

Sub-total, page i 111,407

Potato 400 lO0~O00 CWto

Radish 275 82,500 crtso

Green Bean 350 769,000 lbso

Spinach 2,400 15,000 tons

Sprouts 500 160,000 drums

Sugar Beet 14,!93 335,957 tons

Tomato=Cannin~ 2,014~ 34,21~ "

Shipping 6,000 "

Miscellaneous Seed
Seed Bean 5,102 81,632 sks

Seed Pea 4,480 71,680 "

Seed Radish 1,019 15,285 v,

Small Seed 671 557,068 lbso

Wheat 30,351 364,313 CWto

Barley 40,000 640,000 "

Oats 1,500 18,000 "

Hay 180~00 18~000 tons

TOTALS 232~662

F o 0 o B o VALUE

55,963,840.00

225,000.00

247,500.00

65,365°00

337,500.00

320,000.00

4,549,982.00

769,905.00

210,000.00

897,952°00

555,520.00

305,700000

126,0C0.00

1,201,899o00

1,376,000000

49,500°00

4 o,OOOoOO
67,651,663o00

":’Thzs includes canninE and shipping.



MONTEREY COUNTY

Year--1949

SUM~[ARY

Dairying-Livestock-Poultry

Apiary

Fruit

Field Crops

GRAND TOTAL

$ 9,780,889°00

5,624°00

2~382,482o00

67,651,663o0_Q

79~820,658o00
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MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

SALINAS, CALIFORNIA

ANNUAL REPORT

For the

Year ending December 31, 1950

Section 65.5 STATISTICS-oThe commissioner shall compile
reports of the condition, acreage, production, and value
of the agricultural products in his county° The comm-
issioner may publish such reports, and shall transmit a
copy to the director°

In accordance with the Agricultural Code of the State of
California, this report is

Re~@ctfully submitted,

PETER a KANTORk .
Agricultural Commissioner

..... im



MONTEREY COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Kantor, Peter Ao .........
[oooo .....

.Agricultural Commissioner
Chief Deputy CommissionerLewis, Wm .........................

Culver, Ao W ................... ~ .......... Deputy Commissioner

Weir, Robert°..° .......................... Deputy Commissioner
Bardin, Roy.... ............................. Plant Pathologist

Schwab, Otto H. .................................. Entomologist

Richards, B. Bo .................... Supervisor Rodent Control

Iverson, J. F... ................ Supervisor Produce Inspection

SENIOR AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Churchill, Dwight .............. o .............. Standardization

Postlethwaite, Charles ........ ~oo ............. Standardization

Thomas, David.. ........ . ............ °°°°°°....Standardization

Twisselman, ~n,o ....... .o.o ........ ...o~ ...... Rodent and Weed

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Conway, Eugene .... o ........... . .... .,~.o°.....Standardization

Cook, Howard°.°° ....... . .......... ..°°°°°°°....°..°Quarantine
DeFont, Sterling ..... .oo., .......... ,.,.oo..o.°........Aoiary

AnimalMartin, W. G. oo...o ..... ..0 ....... 0 .... .°.°..Predatory

Marvin, Wallace°. .......... o ........ .....°°°..°....Quarantine
zation" StandardiRuston, Newton.. ....

~ ....... ~°’~°’]’°’°~’°°’StandardizationSanford, Robert.°.... ............. ,.....°
Snow, Walter A°.oo ..... . ..........oo.. ..°°..,°Standardization

Thomson, Clarenceo.,ogo0o0.o00.0oo..°0~. .... ..Rodent and Weed

Warren, Layton°o090oooooo~, .... .o~.,oo..o~°..Predatory Animal

OFFICE PERSONNEL

Senior Secretary

SnoWPFarent,Elizabeth,o,o,~oo~,9oa.,ooo,,,],.,,,’Elsie,..~,..~. ,,.,..,.,]~,. . °°o,..oAccount ClerkHeath, MarJorie°o0,.ooooo...~...,............Account Clerk



DAIRYING,: LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

INDUSTRY

Beef Cattle

Sheep

Wool

Hogs

Dairy Cattle

Veal

Cows

Market Milk

Manufactured Milk

Turkeys

Chickens

Eggs

Meat

TOTAL

HEAD

22,500

2,500

20,000 ibs°

13,300

4,140

1,550

I~545,740 ibso

1,352,526 lbso

18,000

220,000

2,960,000

450,000

GROSS FARM RETURN

5,625,000°00

60,000°00

i0,000o00

585,200°00

Butt erfat

Butterfat

124,200o00

320,850o00

1,793,060o00

1,082,000o00

108,000o00

i~184,000o00

3$5,200o00

11,237,510.00



FRUIT

CROP ACRES YIELD GROSS FARM RETURN

Almonds

Apples

Apricots

Cherries

Pears

Strawberries

Bushberries

Walnuts

TOTALS

3,757 977,380 lbso

717 178,925 bxso

1,200 403,050 bxso

63 26,532 lugs

172 71,665 lugs

506 1,619,200 crates

193 397 tons

677 507 tons

7,285

$ 263,892°00

161,032o00

483,660°00

127,353o00

166,979o00

4,857,600°00

55,580°00

243,360~00

$ 6,359,456°00

Apiary 3,846 Colonies 36,000 lbso $ 2,460000



CROP ACRES

Artichokes 4,560

Beans 21,843

Blackeye 49

Cranberry 678

Baby Lima 284

Calico Lima 94

Large Lima 461

Pink 792

Pinto 20

Small White 19,465

Broccoli 6,580

Cabbage 850

Carrots,bunched 8,516

Carrots,topped 1,399

Cauliflower 250

Celery 1,180

Cucumbers 60

Endive 200

Garlic 485

Green Limas 450

Lettuce-Spring 17,704

Summer 18,433

Fall 2~,38Q

SUB-TOTALS 127,733

FIELD CROPS

YIED

501,600 bxs.

431,021 skso

490 skso

11,526 skso

5,112 skso

1,880 skso

9,681 skso

12,672 sks.

360 skso

389,300 skso

756,700 crtso

255,000 crtso

2,737,600 crtso

13,990 tons

67,500 crtSo

1,062,000 crtSo

600 tons

27,000 crts.

38,800 cwto

476 tons

3,155,054 crtso

4,674,155 crts.

3,856,178 crtso

F o 0 o B o VALUE

$ 1,805,760.00

4,900o00

109,490,00

37,062°00

17,860o00

91,970o00

107,712o00

2,700°00

4,087,650000

2,648,459~00

382,500o00

6,844,225°00

209,850.00

84,375°00

3,132,900o00

24,000000

88,000000

330,000°00

69,000000

8,676,398o00

8,179o771o00

8~676,400o0q

45,610,982o00



CRO__PP ACRE____SS

Sub-total,Page 1- 127,733

Onions 970

Peas,Green 650

Potato 650

Radish 375

Spinach 1,900

Sprouts 800

Sugar Beet 23,617

Tomato 2,125

Canning

Shipping

Miscellaneous Seed

Seed Bean 3,359

Seed Peas 1,175

Seed Radish 233

Small Seed 888

Wheat 25,000

Barley 38,000

Oats 1,200

Grain Hay 16,000

Alfalfa 12,262

LadinG Pasture 8,355

TOTALS 265,292

FIELD CROPS-Continued

YIELD

531,560 skso

436 tons

156,000 skso

75,000 crtso

9,500 tons

~,O00 tons

519,574 tons

FoOoBo VALUE

$ 45,610,982000

531,560o00

30,520°00

273,000.00.

206,250°00

213,750o00

480,000°00

6~702,504.00

31,000 tons

5,200 tons

703,700°00

182,000o00

50,385 skso

16,450 skso

2,563 skso

350,000 CWto

760,000 CWto

16,800 CWto.

16,000 tons

73,572 tons

453,46O°OO

98,450°00

38,445°00

190,480o00

1,12o,O00o00

1,596,000,,0o

46,200°00

288,000°00

1,324,300o00

250,650.00

60,340,251.00

a



MONTEREY COUNTY

YEAR 1950

SUMMARY

Dairying-Livestock-Poultry

Apiary

Fruit

Field Crops

GRAND TOTAL

$ 11~237~510o00

2,460o00

6,359,~56oOO

60~3~0~251o00

$ 77,939,677°00

\

__ .... ill
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MONTE:R£Y COUNTY

CDURT HOUSE

SAL|NAS, CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE 3911 - LOCAL 311

A N_N U_A_L REPORX
For the

YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1951

SECTION 65°6 STATISTICS=_The commissioner shall
compile reports of the condition, acreage, prod-
uction, and value of the agricultural products in
his county° The commissioner may publish such re-
ports, and shall transmit a copy to the director°

In accordance with the Agricultural Code of the
State of California, this report is

Re~ctfully submitted,

Peter Ao Kantor
Agricultural Commissioner



MONTEREY COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Kantor, Peter A ........................
Agricultural Commissioner

Deputy Commissioner
Lewis, Wm ..............................

Chief Deputy Commissioner

Culver, A. W ................................. Deputy Commissioner
Weir, Robert ................................. Plant Pathologist
Bardin, Roy .................................... Rodent Control
Richards, Bo B .........................

Supervisor

Iverson, Jo F ...................... Supervisor Produce Inspection

SENIOR AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Churchill, Dwight ................................ Standardization

Postlethwaite, Charles ...........................
Standardization

Thomas, David ....................................
Standardization

Twisselman, Wm .....................................
Rodent & Weed

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Conway, Eugene ...................................
Standardization

Cook, Howard ..........................................
Quarantine

De Font, Sterling .........................................
Apiary

Standardization
Garner, Marvinool ............................... Predatory Animal
Martin, W° J .................................... Quarantine
Marvin, Wallace .......................................
Reeves, John .....................................

Standardization

Snow, Walter .....................................
Standardization
Rodent and Weed

Thomson, Clarence ............................... Predatory Animal
Warren, Layton ..................................

OFFICE PERSONNEL

Snow,
Bravo,
Ogden,



DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

INDUSTRY

Beef cattle

Sheep

Wool

Hogs

Dairy Cattle

Veal

Cows

Market Milk

Manufactured Milk

Turkeys

Chickens

Eggs

Meat-Hens

Meat~Broilers

Meat-Fryers

HEAD

23,000

4,500

36,000 ibso

i0,000

3,600

1,380

1,391,040

1,184,960

22,000

250,000

3,333,000

125,000

162,50o

162,500

ibsoButterfat°

ibs.Butterfat

Laying Hens

Dozen

TOTAL

GROSS FARM RETURN

6,440,000°00

105,750o00

34,200°00

400,000°00

115,000o00

365,000°00

1,777,900o00

1,184,960oO0

174,8ooooo

1,799,820o00

109,375o00

97,500°00

151,125o00

12,755,43oo0o



FRUIT

CROP

Almonds

Apples

Apricots

Cherries

Pears

Strawberries

Freezer

Fresh

Bushberries

Walnuts

Apiary

ACRES

1,570

4O7

1,378

128

128

541

170

752

3,628

YIELD

50,400 Ibs.

127,650 bxs.

347,200 bxs.

15,830 bxs.

37,500 lugs

4,261 tons

1,415,500 slides

340 tons

516 tons

44,000 lbs.

GROSSFARM RETURN

$ 131,040.00

140,415.00

868,200.00

121,836.00

65,250.00

1,448,706.00

3,184,875.00

77,960.00

214,800.00

7,960.00

$ 6,257,042.00

. , ,i I lllllI



CROP ACRES

FIELD CROPS

YIELD

Artichokes 4,945 454,940 bxso

Beans 29,827 627~718 skso

Blackeye 41 615 SkSo

Cranberry 621 13,040 sks

Baby Lima 26 468 skso

Calico Lima 562 14,870 SkSo

L~rge Lima 585 12,870 skso

Pink 662 11,916 SkSo

Small White 27,330 573,930 skso

Broccoli 6,000 863,000 crtso

Cabbage 900 315,000 crtso

Carrots,bunched 7,180 2,561,900 crtso

Carrots,topped 1,200 18,000 tons

Cauliflower 300 112~500 crtso

Celery 1,480 1,295,000 crtso

Cucumbers lO0 800 tons

Endive 125 41,250 crtso

Garlic 367 27,525 CWto

Green Limas 500 750 tons

Lettuce=Spring 19,800 3,465,000 crtso

Summer 14,030 3,156,000 crts.

Fall ~ 4,374,450 crtso

Sub=totals 108,254

FoOoBoVALUE

$ 1,910,748o00

5,540°00

117,370o00

2~880o00

182,650o00

154,44OoOO

94,136.00

4,304,475°00

3,802,500°00

1,102,500oO0

10,247,600o00

990,000°00

191,250o00

2,978,000°00

36,000°00

144,375o00

275,500°00

105,000o00

11,607,750o00

12,627,000o00

?1,872~250o00

72,751,964o00



FIELD CROPS-Continued

CROP ACRES YIELD

Sub-total 108,254

Onions
Australian 1,330 665,000 skso

White 170 59,500 skso

Peas,Green 475 633 tons

Potato 600 162,000 skso

Radish 300 120,000 crtso

Spinach 2,200 13,200 tons

Sprouts 450 2,340 tons

Sugar Beet 19,368 406,728 tons

Tomato 4,970

Canning 80,372 tons

Shipping 14,908 tons

Miscellaneous Seed

Seed Bean 3,040 45,600 skso

Seed Peas 1,230 14,760 skso

Seed Radish 410 4,100 skso

Small Seed 940

Wheal 25,000 250,000 CWto

Barley 50,000 700,000 CWto

Oats 1,500 19,500 cwt.

Grain Hay 18,000 18,000 tons

Alfalfa 12,492 74,952 tons

Ladino Pasture 9,671

TOTALS 260,400

,, J

F. 0 o B. VALUE

$ 72,751,964o00

897,750.00

92,230.00

41,780.00

486,000.00

420,000°00

349,800°00

383,760°OO

5,368,810o00

2,451,350o00

745,000°00

456,000°00

88,560.00

61,500o00

159,800o00

937,500.00

2,240,000.00

73,125o00

576,000.00

2,248,560.00

386 oooo

91,216,329~00



MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

SALINAS, CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY, YEAR 1951

Dairying-Iivestock-Poultry

Fruit-Apiary

Field Crops

GRAND TOTAL

$ 12,755,~3OoOO

6,257,042°00

91,216,329-00

$I10,228~801°.00





Monterey County
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ANNUAL REPORT

For the

YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1952

SECTION 65°6 STATISTICS--The commissioner shall
compile reports of the condition~ acreage, pro-
duction, and value of the agricultural products
in his county° The commissioner may publish such
reports, and shall transmit a copy to the director°

In accordance with the Agricultural Code of the
State of California, this report is

Respectfully submitted,

Peter Ao Kantor
Agricultural Commissioner



MONTEREY COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Kantor, Peter A ........................ Agricultural Commissioner
Lewis, Wm .............................. Chief Deputy Commissioner
Culver, Ao W ................................. Deputy Commissioner
Weir, Robert+ ................................ Deputy Commissioner
Bardin, Roy .................................... Plant Pathologist
Emp~r~n Robert ........ Entomologist, oooooo~ooooooouoooooocoaooooo

Richards, B° B ......................... Supervisor Rodent Control
Iverson, J° F ...................... Supervisor Produce Inspection

SENIOR AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Churchill, Dwight ................................ Standardization

Cook, Howard .......................................... Quarantine
Thomas, David .................................... Standardizatlon
Twisselman, Wm ..................................... Rodent & Weed

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Breese, Cecil .................................... Standar~zation
Casentini, Charles ............................... Standardization
De Font, Sterling ......................................... Apiary
Emery, Walter .................................... Standardization
Johnson, Ho (Hank) ............................... Standardization
Martin, Wo G .................................... Predatory Animal
Marvin, Wallace ....................................... Quarantine
Reeves, John ..................................... Standardization
Snow, Walter ..................................... Standardization
Thomson, Clarence ................................ Rodent and Weed
Warren, Layton .................................. Predatory Animal

OFFICE PERSONNEL

Snow, Elizabeth ................................ Senior Secretary
Ogden, Lois ....................................... Account Clerk
Phillips, Maudie .................................. Account Clerk



FRUIT

CROP ACRES YIELD

Almonds 1,565 282,000 ibs

Apples 407 136,585 bxs

Apricots 1,378 311,850 bxs

Cherries 128 11,880 lugs

Pears 128 45,740 lugs

strawberries i~i08

Freezer 9~905 tons

Fresh 1,139~227 slides

Bushberries 170 227 tons

Walnuts 754 487 tons

Apiary 4,026 colonies

Honey 160~000 lbs

GROSS FAR~t RETURN

87,420°OO

112,750o00

502,160000

67~716o00

137~675o00

3,268~650o00

2~848,067o00

85~830o00

233,760°0O

__ 199200°00

~ 7,363,228o00

o ¯ . |



FIELD CROPS

CROP ACRES

Artichokes 5,656

Beans 24,283

Blackeye 213

Cranberry 1,289

Calico Limas 766

Large Limas 1,155

Pinks 507

Small Whites 20,353

Broccoli 6,350

Cabbage 950

Carrots, bunched 7,700

Carrots, topped$ 2,923

Cauliflower 625

Celery~ 1,597

Cucumbers lO0

Endive 400

Garlic 357

Green Limas 1,260

Lettuce-Spring 20,735

Summer 17,965

Fall 26,574

Sub-totals 141,758

YIELD

627,816

1,704

23,202

15,320

20,790

8,112

447 766

925 500

323 000

2,522,100

41,026

281,250

1,505,135

1,100

104,000

23,205

2,205

2,996,806

5,173,398

4,649,631

FoOoBoVALUE

bxs $ 2~228,900o00

sks 20,500°00

sks 261,100o00

sks 183,900o00

sks 228,700°00

sks 68,950°00

sks 3~738,900o00

crts 3,810,000o00

crts 526,500°00

crts 8,196,800o00

tons 3,381~200o00

crts 435,937o00

crts 3,506,970°00

tons 45,100o00

crts 312,000o00

sks 324~900o00

tons 330~750o00

crts 9,140~250o00

crts 15~002~870o00

crts 13,950~000o00

~ 65~694~227o00

~ Includes cello pack, sacks~ boxed and cannery

~:~:~Includes hearts for cello pack



FIELD CROPS-Continued

CROP ACRES YIELD

Sub-total 141,758

Onions

Australian 790 553,000 sks

Potatoes 850 433,750 sks

Radish 190 53,200 crts

Spinach 3,050 22,570 tons

Sprouts 230 978 tons

Sugar Beets 15,347 327,639 tons

Tomatoes 2,630

Canning 57,080 tons

Fresh 15,505 tons

Misc. Seed

Seed Beans 2,880 43,200 sks

Seed Peas 1,037 18,666 sks

Seed Radish 580 6,380 cwt

Small Seed 1,O00

Wheat 25,000 27,500 cwt

Barley 50,000 1,100,O00 cwt

Oats 1,O00 12,000 cwt

Grain Hay 20,000 20,000 tons

Alfalfa 12,500 74,950 tons

Ladino Pasture 970

TOTALS 2’19,812

FoOoBoVALUE

$ 65,694,227°00

1,161,300o00

1,778,400o00

199,500o00

564,250°00

180,900o00

4,187,50Oo00

1,441,300o00

775,250°00

432,200000

139,990o00

114,840o00

210,000o00

990,000°00

3,300,000°00

45,000°00

640,000100

2,249,000°00

~88oOOOoOO

84,491,657o00



DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY

IN DU STRY

Beef cattle

Sheep - Ewes

Lambs

Wool

Hogs

Dairy cattle

Veal

Cows & Heifers

Milk - Market

Milk - Manufactured

Turkeys

Eggs

Chickens - Hens

Eggs

Meat -

Meat -

Hens

Fryers

HEAD

24,000

2,200

4,400

52,800

16,000

9 950

3,980

1,920

1,532,000

1,254~000

23 000

670 O00

250,000

3,250,000

125,000

370,000

lbs.

lbso Butterfat

ibso Butterfat

each

dozen

GROSS FARM RETURN

6,000,000°00

33,000°00

91,000o00

25,344000

704,000000

99,500°00

326,000°00

2,298 000o00

1,4o4 500.00

154,6OOOOO

12o~6OOoOO

1,560,000o00

iO0,000o00

3 42, 700° O0

13,259,244o00



MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

SALINAS, CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY, YEAR 1952

Dairying-Livestock-Poultry

Fruit-Apiary

Field Crops

$ 13,259~244o00

7,363,228o00

84~491,657o00

$ 105,114,129o00

J~ ......
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ANNUAL REPORT

For the

Year Ending December 31,1953

SECTION 65.6 STATISTICS--The Commissioner shall
compile reports of the condition, acreage, pro-
duction and value of the agricultural products
in his county° The Commissioner may publish such
reports, and shall transmit a copy to the Director.

In accordance with the Agricultural Code of the
State of California, this report is

Res~ully sub~tt ed,

Peter A o Kantor --
Agricultural Con~uissioner



NONTF/~EY COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Kantor, Peter A ............................. Agricultural Commissioner
Lewis, Wm ................................... Chief Deputy Commissioner
Culver, Ao W ...................................... Deputy Commissioner

Weir, Robert ...................................... Deputy Commissioner

Bardin, Roy ......................................... Plant Pathologist
Emparan, Robert .......................................... Entomologist

Richards, Bo B .............................. Supervisor Rodent Control

Iverson, J. F ........................... Supervisor Produce Inspection

SENIOR AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Churchill, Dwight ..................................... Standardization

Conway, Eugene ........................................ Standardization

Thomas, David .......................................... Standardization

Twisselman, Wm .......................................... Rodent & Weed

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

Breese, Cecil ......................................... Seed Inspection

De Font, Sterling .............................................. Apiary

Emery, Walter ......................................... Standardization

Johnson, H. H .......................................... Standardization

Martin, W. G .......................................... Predatory Animal

Marvin. Wallace ............................................ Quarantine
Praefke, Allen ........................................ Standardization

Reeves, John .......................................... Standardization

Snow, Walter .......................................... Standardization

Thomson, Clarence ..................................... Rodent and Weed
Warren, Layton ....................................... Predatory Animal

OFFICE PERSONNEL

Snow, Elizabeth ...................................... Senior Secretary

Phillips, Maudie ........................................ Account Clerk
Account ClerkHickey, Fern ............................................



CROP

FRUIT

BEARING
ACRES PRODUCTION

UNIT
PRICE

Almonds i~492 71,000 ibs .32

Apples 455 138,293 bxs 2.27

Apricots 1,380 266,700 lugs 1.60

Cherries 132 2,640 lugs 6.00

Pears 128 33,990 lugs 2.10

Strawberries 793

Freezer 16,717,020 lbs o1655

Fresh ~91,935 slides 2.72

Bushberries 175 219 tons 280.00

Walnuts 753 468 tons 425@00

Apiary 5,466 colonies

Honey 92,000 lbs .ll

Wax 2,120 .46

TOTAL
VALUE

22,720

313,925

426,720

15,840

71,379

2,766,666

1,338,063

61,320

198,900

10,120

97~

5,226,628



CROP ACRES

Artichokes 6,O15

Beans

Small White 23,177

Pinks 841

Cranberry 1,176

Calico Lima 957

L ~ge Lima 13083

Baby Lima 26

Black Eye 46

Broccoli

Packed 4,360

Frozen 140

Cabbage 850

Carrots

Bunched 5,430

Topped 4,422

Cello

Sacked

Cauliflower 680

Celery 1,891

Endive l~O

Sub-totals 51,224

FIELD CROPS

P~)DUCTION

962,400 bxs

463,544 sks

16,820 sks

22,344 sks

20,097 sks

19,494 sks

650 sks

460 sks

584,240 crts

22,960 crts

260,950 crts

1,737,600 crts

1,197,625 crts

28,743 tons

241,400 crts

1,645,170 crts

33,020 crts

UNIT
PRICE

1.75

8.80

9°00

ll°O0

10.5o

Ii°0o

8°75

i0000

3°67

2.92

i°60

3020

3076

40.00

1.40

2o10

2.90

TOTAL
VALUE

1,684,200

4,079,187

151,380

245,784

211,018

214,434

5,687

4,600

2,144,161

67,043

417,520

5,560,320

4,503,070

1,149,720

337,960

3,454,857

957758

24,326,699



CROP

Sub-totals

Garlic

Green Limas

Lettuce

Spring

Summer

Fall

Onions

Peas (frozen)

Potatoes

Radish

Spinach

Spring

Fall

Sprouts

Sweet Corn

Sugar Beets

Tomatoes

Canning

Fresh

Sub-total

ACRES

51,22&

223

1,86A

21,147

1,192

i,OO0

1,280

26O

2,500

811

290

115

17,382

1,996

140,579

FIELD CROPS-Continued

PRODUCTION

15,610 sks

5,405,600 Ibs

2,590,601 ctns

2,035,592 crts

3,418,22’7 ctns

3,492,013 crts

3,730,661 ctns

2,237,415 crts

834,400-50 ib sks

2,500,000 Ibs

307,200 cwt

91,000 crts

18,859 tons

6,028 tons

1,392 tons

25,875 crts

419,795 tons

33,999 tons

9,750 tons

UNIT
PRICE

i0.00

°08

1.50

2°85

2°00

3°70

1.90

3°5O

.85

.04½

1.90

3°5O

25°OO

25°OO

16Oo00

2°25

13o90

TOTAL
VALUE

24,326,699

156,1OO

432,4&8

3,885,902

5,801,437

6,836,454

12,920,&48

7,088,256

7,830,953

709,240

112,500

5839680

318,500

47i,475

150,700

222,720

58,219

5,835,150

764,978

4389750

$ 78~94&,609



FIELD CROPS-Continued

CROP ACR.___~ PRODUCTION

Sub-total 140,579

Misco Seed

Bean 1,181 20,077 sks

Peas 842 15,998 sks

Radish 869 8,255 cwt

Small Seed 514

Alfalfa 200 148,000 lbs

Alfalfa Hay 12,500 75,000 tons

Grain Hay 15,000 15,000 tons

Barley 45,000 630,000 cwt

Oats 1,O00 12,000 cwt

Wheat 25,890 258,900 cwt

Ladino Pasture lO,O00

TOTALS 253,575

I0o00

7.OO

18.00

218o00

°24

22°00

26°00

2.70

3.5O

3.60

40.00

TOTAL
VALU.____~E

78,944,609

200,770

111,986

148,590

112,O52

35,520

1,650,000

390,000

1,701,O00

42,000

932,O&O

400°000

84,668,567

- iI i i fill IM



DAIRYING, LIVESTOCK, POULT[{Y

INDUSTI{Y HEAD

Beef Cattle 26,408

Bulls 13&

Cows 2,822

Heifers 391

Steers 12,8A5

Feed Lot &,731

Veal 5,&85

Dairy Cows 9,950

Calves 3,980

Cows & Heifers 1,920

Milk

Market

Manufactured

Sheep 8~000

Ewes 2,000

Lambs 6,000

Wool

Hogs 16,000

Turkeys 27,000

Eggs

Chickens

Meat hens 115,000

Meat fryers ~00,000

Eggs

PRODUCTION

1500 lbs each

ll50 lbs each

700 lbs each

900 lbs each

lO00 lbs each

500 lbs each

358,200 ibs

2,208,000 ibs

1,532,300 ibs butterfat

1,253,700 Ibs butterfat

2&O,000 ibs

&80,000 ibs

66,000 ibs

3,200,000 Ibs

621,000 lbs

200,000 ea

&60,O00 ibs

1,200,000 ibs

2,990,000 dz

UNIT
PRICE

210o00

127o00

98.00

153°00

220.00

85°00

o17

o i0

l.f13

°93

,,10

,,22

°52

.20

,,33

o 20

.20

°28

.51

GROSS FARM:
RETURNS

28,1&0

358,39&

38,318

1,965,285

1,0&0,820

&66,225

60,89&

220,800

2,191,189

1,165,9&1

2&,000

105,600

3&,320

640,000

20A,930

&0,O00

92,000

336,000

1,524,900

$ 10,537,756



MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

SALINAS CALIFORNIA

SU~RY, YEAR 1953

Fruit-Apiary

Field Crops

Dairying-Livestock--Poultry

$ 5,226,628

8~,668,567

10~537,756

$ 100,~32,951


